

## **CTO Torbjörn Joelsson to Leave Impact Coatings**

Torbjörn Joelsson has decided to leave Impact Coatings after 18 years. He is stepping down as CTO and as a member of the management team, effective August 24, 2023. Recruitment of a new CTO has begun.

"Torbjörn Joelsson has played a central role in building up Impact Coatings from a start-up to a growth company, in the development and industrialization of our INLINECOATER™ systems, including coating technology and coating processes, as well as in building long-term relationships that have generated business with several key customers. During my tenure as CEO, he has also been a driving force in refining the company's strategy to focus on solutions for hydrogen and autonomous safety systems. I want to thank Torbjörn for his defining contributions to the company over many years," said Torbjörn Sandberg Kanon, CEO of Impact Coatings.

## For more information contact:

Torbjörn Sandberg Kanon, CEO +46 768 43 43 76

Peter Högfeldt, Director IR +46 708 87 44 34

E-mail: investors@impactcoatings.com

## **About Impact Coatings**

Impact Coatings offers customer-focused coating services, clean coating technologies, and flexible coating systems with focus on hydrogen solutions, autonomous safety functions, and tailored coating solutions for high-end applications.

The company utilizes vacuum deposition methods - sustainable processes to apply thin layers of metal or ceramic coatings that improve performance and durability. Impact Coatings markets coating equipment under the trademark INLINECOATER $^{\text{TM}}$  and coating materials under the trademark MAXPHASE $^{\text{TM}}$ . The company's service models and systems are flexible and scalable to fit the fast-paced markets the company operates within.

The Impact Coatings share is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (Nasdaq Nordic). The company's Certified Adviser is Redeye AB.

## **Attachments**

CTO Torbjörn Joelsson to Leave Impact Coatings